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Section 2510.ILLUSTRATION D   Direct Business in the State of Illinois (Property and Casualty)

	
	EXHIBIT OF PREMIUMS AND LOSSES (STATUTORY PAGE 14 DATA)

	ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 1998 OF THE
	BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF
	DURING THE YEAR
	
	
	
	

	NAIC Group Code_____________
	
	
	
	
	NAIC Company Code___________
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
Line of Business
	Gross Premiums, Including Policy and Membership Fees, Less Return Premiums and Premiums on Policies Not Taken
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

	
	2
Direct Premiums
Written
	3
Direct Premiums
Earned
	Dividends Paid or Credited to Policyholders on Direct Business
	Direct Unearned Premium Reserves
	Direct Losses Paid 
(deducting
salvage)
	Direct Losses Incurred
	Direct Losses Unpaid
	Direct Allocated Loss Adjustment Expense Paid
	Direct Allocated Loss Adjustment Expense Incurred
	Direct Allocated Loss Adjustment Expense Unpaid
	Commissions and Brokerage Expenses
	Taxes, Licenses and Fees

	1.
	Fire	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	2.1
	Allied lines	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	2.2
	Multiple peril crop	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	2.3
	Federal flood	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	3.
	Farmowners multiple peril	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	4.
	Homeowners multiple peril	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	5.1
	Commercial multiple peril (non-liability portion)	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	5.2
	Commercial multiple peril (liability portion)	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	6.
	Mortgage guaranty	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8.
	Ocean marine	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	9.
	Inland marine	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	10.
	Financial guaranty	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11.
	Medical malpractice	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	12.
	Earthquake	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	13.
	Group accident and health	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	14.
	Credit A & H (group and individual)	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	15.1
	Collectively renewable A & H	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	15.2
	Non-cancelable A & H	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	15.3
	Guaranteed renewable A & H	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	15.4
	Non-renewable for stated reasons only	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	15.5
	Other accident only	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	15.6
	All other A & H	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	15.7
	Federal employees health benefits program premium	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	16.
	Workers' compensation
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	17.
	Other liability	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	18.
	Products liability	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	19.1
	Private passenger auto no fault (personal injury protection)	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	19.2
	Other private passenger auto liability	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	19.3
	Commercial auto no fault (personal injury protection)	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	19.4
	Other commercial auto liability	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	21.1
	Private passenger auto physical damage	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	21.2
	Commercial auto physical damage	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	22.
	Aircraft (all perils)	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	23.
	Fidelity	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	24.
	Surety	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	26.
	Burglary and theft	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	27.
	Boiler and machinery	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	28.
	Credit	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	31.
	Aggregate write-ins for other lines of business	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		

	32.
	TOTALS(a)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	



	DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3101.
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		
		

	3102.
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	3103.
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		
		

	3198.
	Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 31 from overflow page	
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		
		
		
		
		

	3199.
	TOTALS (Items 3101 thru 3103 plus 3198) (Line 31, above) 	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		


(a)  Finance and service charges not included in Lines 1 to 32  $	



Section 2510.ILLUSTRATION D Direct Business in the State of Illinois (Life and Accident)

	ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 1998 OF THE

	
	DIRECT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF
	
	DURING THE YEAR
	

	NAIC Group Code
	
	
	LIFE INSURANCE
	NAIC Company Code
	Affix bar code above

	1
DIRECT PREMIUMS AND ANNUITY CONSIDERATIONS
	2

Ordinary
	3
Credit Life
(Group and Individual)
	4

Group
	5

Industrial
	6

Total

	1.
	Life Insurance	
		
		
		
		
		

	2.
	Annuity considerations	
		
		
		
		
		

	3.
	Deposit-type funds	
		
		XXX	
		
		XXX	
		

	4.
	
	Totals (sum of lines 1 to 3)	
		
		
		
		
		

	DIRECT DIVIDENDS TO POLICYHOLDERS
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Life insurance:
	
	
	
	
	

	
	5.1
	Paid in cash or left on deposit	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	5.2
	Applied to pay renewal premiums	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	5.3
	Applied to provide paid-up additions or shorten the
endowment or premium-paying agent	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	5.4
	Other	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	5.5
	Totals (sum of 5.1 to 5.4)	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	Annuities:
	
	
	
	
	

	
	6.1
	Paid in cash or left on deposit	
			
		
		
		
		

	
	6.2
	Applies to provide paid-up annuities	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	6.3
	Other	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	6.4
	Totals (sum of 6.1 to 6.3)	
		
		
		
		
		

	7.
	Grand Totals (lines 5.5 plus 6.4)
	
	
	
	
	

	DIRECT CLAIMS AND BENEFITS PAID
	
	
	
	
	

	8.
	Death benefits	
		
		
		
		
		

	9.
	Matured endowments	
		
		
		
		
		

	10.
	Annuity benefits	
		
		
		
		
		

	11.
	Surrender values	
		
		
		
		
		

	12.
	Aggregate write-ins for miscellaneous direct claims	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	and benefits paid
		
		
		
		
		
		

	13.
	All other benefits, except accident and health	
		
		
		
		
		

	14.
	Totals
	
	
	
	
	

	DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
	
	
	
	
	

	1201.
		
		
		
		
		
		

	1202.
		
		
		
		
		
		

	1203.
		
		
		
		
		
		

	1298.
	Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 12 from overflow page	
		
		
		
		
		

	1299.
	Total (Lines 1201 through 1203+ 1298) (Line 12) above	
		
		
		
		
		

	

1

DIRECT DEATH BENEFITS AND MATURED ENDOWMENTS INCURRED
	Ordinary
	Credit Life
(Group and Individual)
	Group
	Industrial
	Total

	
	2a



No.
	2b



Amount
	3a

No. of Ind. Pols. & Gr Certifs.
	3



Amount
	4a


No. of
Certifs.
	4b



Amount
	5a



No.
	5b



Amount
	6a



No.
	6b



Amount

	15.
	Unpaid December 31, prior year	
			
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	16.
	Incurred during current year	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	
	Settled during current year:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	17..1.
	By payment in full	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	
	17.2
	By payment on compromised claims	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	
	17.3
	Totals paid	
		
		
			
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	
	17.4
	Reduction by compromise	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	
	17.5
	Amount rejected	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	
	17.6
	Total settlements	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	18.
	Unpaid Dec. 31, current year (15+16-17.6)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	POLICY EXHIBIT
	
	
	
	
	No. of Policies
	
	
	
	
	

	19.
	In force December 31, prior year	
		
		
		
	(a)	
		
		
		
		
		
		

	20.
	Issued during year	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
			
		

	21.
	Other changes to in force (Net)	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	22.
	In force December 31 of current year
	
	
	
	(a)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	(a)
	Includes Individual Credit  Life Insurance: prior year 
	$	
	current year 
	$	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Includes Group Credit Life Insurance: Loans less than or  equal to 60 months at issue, prior year 
	$	
	current year 
	$	
	
	
	
	

	
	Loans greater than 80 months at issue BUT NOT GREATER THAN 120 MONTHS prior year
	$	
	current year 
	$	
	
	
	
	



	ACCIDENT AND HEALTH INSURANCE

	1
	2


Direct Premiums
	3
Direct
Premiums
Earned
	4
Dividends Paid
Or Credited On
Direct Business
	5
Direct
Losses
Paid
	6
Direct
Losses
Incurred

	23.
	Group Policies	
		
		
		
		
		

	23.1.
	Federal Employees Health Benefits Program Premium	
		
		
		
		
		

	23.2.
	Credit (Group and Individual)	
		
		
		
		
		

	23.3.
	Collectively Renewable Policies	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	Other Individual Policies:	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	24.1.
	Non-cancelable	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	24.2
	Guaranteed renewable	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	24.3
	Non-renewable for stated reasons only	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	24.4
	Other accident only	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	24.5
	All other	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	24.6
	Totals (sum of 24.1 to 24.5)	
		
		
		
		
		

	
	Total (Lines 23+23.1+23.2+23.3+24.6)
	
	
	
	
	




Section 2510.ILLUSTRATION D   Direct Business in the State of Illinois (Health Maintenance Organization)

	STATEMENT AS OF
	
	OF THE
	
	
	
	

	SCHEDULE T – PREMIUMS AND OTHER CONSIDERATIONS

	Allocated by States and Territories

	
	
	
	Direct Business Only

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	State, Etc.
	Guaranty
Fund
(Yes or No)
	Is Insurer
Licensed
(Yes or No)
	Premiums
	Medicare
Title XVIII
	Medicaid
Title XIX
	Federal Employees
Health Benefits
Program Premiums

	1. Alabama	AL
		
		
		
		
		
		

	2. Alaska	AK
		
		
		
		
		
		

	3. Arizona	AZ
		
		
		
		
		
		

	4. Arkansas	AR
		
		
		
		
		
		

	5. California	CA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	6. Colorado	CO
		
		
		
		
		
		

	7. Connecticut	CT
		
		
		
		
		
		

	8. Delaware	DE
		
		
		
		
		
		

	9. Dist. Columbia	DC
		
		
		
		
		
		

	10. Florida	FL
		
		
		
		
		
		

	11. Georgia	GA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	12. Hawaii	HI
		
		
		
		
		
		

	13. Idaho	ID
		
		
		
		
		
		

	14. Illinois	IL
		
		
		
		
		
		

	15. Indiana	IN
		
		
		
		
		
		

	16. Iowa	IA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	17. Kansas	KS
		
		
		
		
		
		

	18. Kentucky	KY
		
		
		
		
		
		

	19. Louisiana	LA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	20. Maine	ME
		
		
		
		
		
		

	21. Maryland	MD
		
		
		
		
		
		

	22. Massachusetts	MA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	23. Michigan	MI
		
		
		
		
		
		

	24. Minnesota	MN
		
		
		
		
		
		

	25. Mississippi	MS
		
		
		
		
		
		

	26. Missouri	MO
		
		
		
		
		
		

	27. Montana	MT
		
		
		
		
		
		

	28. Nebraska	NE
		
		
		
		
		
		

	29. Nevada	NE
		
		
		
		
		
		

	30. New Hampshire	NH
		
		
		
		
		
		

	31. New Jersey	NJ
		
		
		
		
		
		

	32. New Mexico	NM
		
		
		
		
		
		

	33. New York	NY
		
		
		
		
		
		

	34. North Carolina	NC
		
		
		
		
		
		

	35. North Dakota	ND
		
		
		
		
		
		

	36. Ohio	OH
		
		
		
		
		
		

	37. Oklahoma	OK
		
		
		
		
		
		

	38. Oregon	OR
		
		
		
		
		
		

	39. Pennsylvania	PA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	40. Rhode Island	RI
		
		
		
		
		
		

	41. South Carolina	SC
		
		
		
		
		
		

	42. South Dakota	SD
		
		
		
		
		
		

	43. Tennessee	TN
		
		
		
		
		
		

	44. Texas	TX
		
		
		
		
		
		

	45. Utah	UT
		
		
		
		
		
		

	46. Vermont	VT
		
		
		
		
		
		

	47. Virginia	VA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	48. Washington	WA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	49. West Virginia	WV
		
		
		
		
		
		

	50. Wisconsin	WI
		
		
		
		
		
		

	51. Wyoming	WY
		
		
		
		
		
		

	52.
	Aggregate Other	OT
	XXX
	XXX
	
	
	
	

	53.
	Total (Direct Business)
	XXX
	
	
	
	
	

	DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
	
	
	
	

	5201.
		
		
		
		
		

	5202.
		
		
		
		
		

	5203.
		
		
		
		
		

	5298.
	Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 52 from overflow page	
		
		
		
		

	5299.
	Totals (Lines 5701 through 5703 plus 5798) (Line 52 above)
	
	
	
	



Check Premium Basis ( √ ):   (   )   Written   (   )   Earned   (   )  Collected   (   )   Other (Explain)
Explain basis of Premium Allocation by State:

	
	
	
	
	






Section 2510.ILLUSTRATION D   Direct Business in the State of Illinois (Limited Health Service Organization)

	STATEMENT AS OF
	
	OF THE
	
	
	
	

	SCHEDULE T – PREMIUMS AND OTHER CONSIDERATIONS

	Allocated by States and Territories

	
	
	
	Direct Business Only

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	State, Etc.
	Guaranty
Fund
(Yes or No)
	Is Insurer
Licensed
(Yes or No)
	Premiums
	Medicare
Title XVIII
	Medicaid
Title XIX
	Federal Employees
Health Benefits
Program Premiums

	1. Alabama	AL
		
		
		
		
		
		

	2. Alaska	AK
		
		
		
		
		
		

	3. Arizona	AZ
		
		
		
		
		
		

	4. Arkansas	AR
		
		
		
		
		
		

	5. California	CA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	6. Colorado	CO
		
		
		
		
		
		

	7. Connecticut	CT
		
		
		
		
		
		

	8. Delaware	DE
		
		
		
		
		
		

	9. Dist. Columbia	DC
		
		
		
		
		
		

	10. Florida	FL
		
		
		
		
		
		

	11. Georgia	GA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	12. Hawaii	HI
		
		
		
		
		
		

	13. Idaho	ID
		
		
		
		
		
		

	14. Illinois	IL
		
		
		
		
		
		

	15. Indiana	IN
		
		
		
		
		
		

	16. Iowa	IA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	17. Kansas	KS
		
		
		
		
		
		

	18. Kentucky	KY
		
		
		
		
		
		

	19. Louisiana	LA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	20. Maine	ME
		
		
		
		
		
		

	21. Maryland	MD
		
		
		
		
		
		

	22. Massachusetts	MA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	23. Michigan	MI
		
		
		
		
		
		

	24. Minnesota	MN
		
		
		
		
		
		

	25. Mississippi	MS
		
		
		
		
		
		

	26. Missouri	MO
		
		
		
		
		
		

	27. Montana	MT
		
		
		
		
		
		

	28. Nebraska	NE
		
		
		
		
		
		

	29. Nevada	NE
		
		
		
		
		
		

	30. New Hampshire	NH
		
		
		
		
		
		

	31. New Jersey	NJ
		
		
		
		
		
		

	32. New Mexico	NM
		
		
		
		
		
		

	33. New York	NY
		
		
		
		
		
		

	34. North Carolina	NC
		
		
		
		
		
		

	35. North Dakota	ND
		
		
		
		
		
		

	36. Ohio	OH
		
		
		
		
		
		

	37. Oklahoma	OK
		
		
		
		
		
		

	38. Oregon	OR
		
		
		
		
		
		

	39. Pennsylvania	PA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	40. Rhode Island	RI
		
		
		
		
		
		

	41. South Carolina	SC
		
		
		
		
		
		

	42. South Dakota	SD
		
		
		
		
		
		

	43. Tennessee	TN
		
		
		
		
		
		

	44. Texas	TX
		
		
		
		
		
		

	45. Utah	UT
		
		
		
		
		
		

	46. Vermont	VT
		
		
		
		
		
		

	47. Virginia	VA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	48. Washington	WA
		
		
		
		
		
		

	49. West Virginia	WV
		
		
		
		
		
		

	50. Wisconsin	WI
		
		
		
		
		
		

	51. Wyoming	WY
		
		
		
		
		
		

	52.
	Aggregate Other 	OT
	XXX
	XXX
	
	
	
	

	53.
	Total (Direct Business)
	XXX
	
	
	
	
	

	DETAILS OF WRITE-INS
	
	
	
	

	5201.
		
		
		
		
		

	5202.
		
		
		
		
		

	5203.
		
		
		
		
		

	5298.
	Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 52 from overflow page	
		
		
		
		

	5299.
	Totals (Lines 5701 through 5703 plus 5798) (Line 52 above)
	
	
	
	



	Check Premium Basis ( √ ):   (   )   Written   (   )   Earned   (   )  Collected   (   )   Other (Explain)
	

	Explain basis of Premium Allocation by State:
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	







Section 2510.ILLUSTRATION D   Direct Business in the State of Illinois (Dental Service Plans)



ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 1998 OF THE



	UNDERWRITING AND INVESTMENT EXHIBIT
PART 1-PREMIUMS

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	Line of Business
	Direct Business
	Reinsurance
Assumed
	Reinsurance
Ceded
	Net Premiums Written 
(Cols. 1+2-3)
	Unearned Premiums December 31 Prior Year
	Unearned Premiums December 31 Current Year (Part 1A)
	Reserve for Rate Credits and Retrospective Returns Based on Experience
	Total Reserve for Unearned Premiums (Cols. 6+7)
	Premiums Earned
(Cols. 4+5-8)

	1. Comprehensive (Hospital & Medical )	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	2. Medical only	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	3. Medicare Supplemental	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	4. Dental	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	5. Federal Employee Health Benefit Plans	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	6. Title XVIII – Medicare	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	7. Title XIX – Medicaid	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	8. Other	
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		
		

	9. Totals (Sum of Lines 1 through 8)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	





	PART 1A – UNEARNED PREMIUMS

	
	1
Premiums in Force
December 31 Current Year
	2
Amount of Premiums
or Fees Unearned

	1.
	Annual premiums	
		
		

	2.
	Semi-annual premiums	
		
		

	3.
	Quarterly premiums	
		
		

	4.
	Monthly premiums	
		
		

	5.
	Advanced premiums	
		
		

	6.
	Totals
	
	




